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2026 Flower & Decorating Policies & Schedule 
 

 

• All flower arrangements and decorations must be placed inside of a regulated flower vase.  

• Flower vase must be approved and installed by a cemetery specialist. Certain spaces are permitted to 
be a maximum of 3 flower vases at the sole discretion of Greenwood Memorial Park. 

• Funeral flowers removed 5 days following the service. Unsightly flowers are removed daily. 

• For Above ground burials in particular Mausoleum, Crypt and Niches only artificial flowers will be 
permitted inside of a regulated flower vase. No tables, candles, ornaments, pictures, food offerings, etc. 
permitted on the ground.  

• No decorative rock, stones, brick or similar items are permitted. Park personnel will remove these 
items at their discretion.  

• No planting or digging trenches or digging of any kind permitted on the premises. 

• Flowers & Decorations are placed at your discretion; Greenwood Memorial Park is not responsible for 
any lost or stolen items.  

Holiday Decorating Schedule 
 

• Between the dates listed below flowers and decorations are permitted inside and around the flower 
vase if the decorations DO NOT encroach on another space or create a safety hazard.  

• Decorations and flowers removed after the holiday schedule will not be stored or accessible to retrieve.  
 

• During the holiday decorating schedule decorations will not be moved around to mow or trim grass. 

• Decorations CANNOT measure taller than 36 inches 

Month / Holiday 
Start  

decorating 
End 

decorating 

See Reverse  
for Map  

and pick up dates 
 

January / New Year Thurs, Jan 1 Sun, Jan 4 

February / Valentine’s Day Sat Feb 14 Sun Feb 22 

March / St. Patrick’s Day Sat March 14 Sun March 22 

April / Easter Sat April 4 Sun April 19 

May / Mother’s Day Sat May 9 Sun May 17 

June / Father’s Day Sat June 20 Sun June 28 

Garden pick up 
dates are 

Designated by 
Color 

 

July / Independence Day Sat July 4 Sun July 12 

September / Labor Day Sat Sept 5 Sun Sept 13 

Oct & Nov / All Souls & Veterans Day Sat Oct 31 Sun Nov 15 

Dec / Christmas, New Year Sat Dec 19 Sun Jan 3 

Management reserves the right to change dates and policy at any time.  
                                                                                                                       

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and understanding. 

 
You may request a complete copy of the Cemetery Rules and Regulations at the main office.  
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